• Providing the highest level of protection
with the lowest let-through voltage in
the industry
• Fail-Safe Design
• Optional Component Level Dual Fusing
• NEMA LS1 Compliance – single pulse
tested at independent 3rd party lab
(NEMA LS 1, 2.2-9 and 3-9)

& one service LED); Form C dry relay contacts
for suppressor status; Audible alarm with silence button
Short Circuit Current Rating: 200 kAIC with CLF version
No upstream over-current protection required. (non-CLF
version: 200kAIC using 60A Class J fuse)
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Dimensions(approx.): 8”H x 6”W x 6”D
Enclosure: Steel. Weather-proof. NEMA 4.
Connection: Pre-wired with 36 inches of #10 AWG conductor
Mounting: Multi-point mounting feet.
Operating Environment: -40° C to 70° C (-40° F to 160° F)
5% to 95% non-condensing humidity
Weight: 15 lbs (6.8 kg)
AVAILABLE CONFIGURATIONS
Model Number Description
TK-ST120-1P120 120VAC, 1ø 2-wire + grd
TK-ST120-1P240 240VAC, 1ø 2-wire + grd
TK-ST120-1S240 120/240VAC,1ø SPLIT-PHASE, 3-wire + grd
TK-ST120-3Y208 120/208VAC, 3ø WYE, 4-wire + grd
TK-ST120-3Y480 277/480VAC, 3ø WYE, 4-wire + grd
TK-ST120-3Y600 347/600VAC, 3ø WYE, 4-wire  + grd
TK-ST120-3D240 120/240VAC, 3ø high-leg DELTA, 4-wire + grd
(B phase must be 208V)
TK-ST120-240NN 240VAC, 3ø DELTA, 3-wire + grd
TK-ST120-380NN 380VAC, 3ø DELTA, 3 wire + grd
TK-ST120-480NN 480VAC, 3ø DELTA, 3-wire + grd
TK-ST120-600NN 600VAC, 3ø DELTA, 3-wire + grd
30 YEAR
W
AR
R